A BILL for an ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE \$1054.15 of the general funds of the City of Albany to pay the expense of constructing a main sewer connection between the Maple Street main sewer extension and the Twelfth Street main sewer at the East side of Vine Street, and authorizing and directing the Recorder to pay the same by warrant to Leonard and Slate Oreg. Ltd., for the labor furnished in said work.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the general fungs of the City of Albany the sum of \$1054.15 for the purpose of paying the cost of constructing a main sewer connection between the Maple Street main sewer extension and the Twelfth Street main sewer at the Ease side of Vine Street.

Section 2. The Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to issue the general fund warrant in the amount of the appropriation hereinabove mentioned payable to Leonard and Slate Oreg. Ltd., for furnishing the labor in making said construction.

Section 3. That the amount hereby appropriated shall be deducted from the sewer sinking fund heretofore established by the City of Albany.

Passed by the Council January 10, 1945.

Approved by the Mayor January 10, 1945.

G.C. Knodell

C.R. Ashtoh Recorder.

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1590 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1711, as passed by the "ouncil January 10, 1945, and approved by the Mayor on the same date.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, on this llth day of January, 1945.

C.R. astiton Recorder of the City of Albany, Oreg.